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\Circuit 2

BMMain Specifications

. FEfibEBH (Contact resistance) : <20mQ
L% (Insulation resistance) : =1000M Q
.HIEHE (Rated voltage) :250V AC DC
CAEHIR (Rated current):3. 0A AC DC

it By JE (Withstand Voltage): 800V AC/minute
CIRETLE (Temperature Range) :—25°C~ +85°C

W RS R A : GJ-A2002HF-2x#%—~A0N
ONONONNO
1. &%%5;

2. BHIR5%

3. Pinfi &, XHE2x#*P;
4. Nylon66 UL94V-0 (A )

WS GJ-A2002 SOCKET TERMINAL.
WS GJ-A2002 WAFER SERTES.

Poles

Dimensions(mm)

Qty/

A

B

C

D

bag

6P(@x3>

4.00

7.90

6.40

2.00

1,000

8P(2x4)

6.00

9.90

8.40

4.00

1,000

10P(2x5>

8.00

11,90

10.40

6.00

1,000

12P{@x6)

10.00

13.90

12.40

8.00

1,000

14P(@x7>

12.00

13.90

14.40

10.00

1,000

16P(2x8>

14.00

17.90

16.40

12.00

1,000

18P(@2x9

16.00

19.90

18.40

14.00

1,000

20P(2x10>

18.00

21.90

20.40

16.00

1,000

22P@x1)

20.00

23.90

22.40

18.00

1,000

24P@x11)

22.00

25.90

24.40

20.00

1,000

26P@x1D

24.00

27.90

26.40

22.00

1,000 |4

L1075
—-—3.65—

SECTION A-A

28P@x11)

26.00

29.90

28.40

24.00

1,000

30P2x11)

28.00

31.90

30.40

26.00

1,000

32P@x1D

30.00

33.90

32.40

28.00

1,000

34P@x11)

32.00

35.90

34.40

30.00

1,000

36P@x11)

34.00

37.90

36.40

32.00

1,000

38P(2x19

36.00

39.90

38.40

34.00

1,000

40P(2x20>

38.00

41,90

40.40

36.00

1,000
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Conforms to The RoHS&REACH Instruction
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| —16£03 1~ B BMMain Specifications ||
7 . B%E M (Current rating) :3. 0A AC, DC
| . BUE HLJE (Voltage rating) 1250V AC, DC
- IR JE V5 (Temperature range) :—25°C TO + 105°C
4 _ . EifulHFH (Contact resistance) : <20MQ 4
065 A0 %% H (Insulation resistance) : =1000M Q
SECTION A-A SECTION B-B SECTION C-C . ifif B (Withstand voltage) :800V AC/minute
i Part No Wire Range Insulation 0.D Material Finish Qty/reel Features (Used in) Remark
_*% A2002TF-PTS AWGH30 #24 1. 70 (MAX) Phosphor Bronze Tin—plated 15, 000 GJ-A2002 SOCKET HOUSIN SERIES T
% A2004TF-PTS AWGH30 #24 1. 70 (MAX) Phosphor Bronze Tin—plated 15, 000 GJ-A2004 SOCKET HOUSIN SERIES
® A dar J\ =] |APPROVED BY: APPROVED PROJ: TOLERANCE | LTR REVSTON RECORD NAME | DATE
ETEE ﬁj\mﬂjlﬁj%ﬁ& Eﬁ%ﬁBEA E‘I CHECKED BY : CHECKED UNIT: ?ig -1 2010 | hricl | BEANE] =3 EE 5
DONGGUAN GJ PRECISION ELECTRONICS Co.Ltd. . ' 1-5 #0415 | bricz | o4 42 H 2
DRAWN BY:yiliangdong | SCALE: —— 5-15  +0.20 | krid3 | A% 43 EEE
PART NOG]‘AZOOZTF_PTS DATE:2021-12-30 SHEET: 1/1 |A4 15-30  #0.25 | #ric4 | BENE4 44 H3514
Ml 30- +0.30
2. 00mn VIRE TO BOARD CONNEClTOR, SOCKET TERMINAL 2002 T @A [vEr No: a0 e X z10v U TOMER: —— Conforms to The RoHS&REACH Instruction
A B [ C | D [ E [ F



=1

A C D E F
A Q
00.5—|— 2.0PTH+— e }‘-?Q i
/ oo b & &
| | U
|| b b b b b
—_— P A . — J l 1 N
.——wI II . Ip)
o T o~ DIP TOP ENTRY TYPE PCB LAYOUT
l I II Hob
] | | z
P | D 4
Yy
: : Poles Dimensions(mm) Qty/
2 L A B bag
B 0.1 4Piex2) | 2.00 | 6.00 | 1,000
6P(2x3) 4,00 | 800 | 1,000 [
8P(2x4)> 6.00 | 10.00 | 1,000
(B-1.2) 10P2x5> | 8.00 | 12.00 | 1,000
> Q(PHTY 12P@x6> | 10.00 | 14.00 | 1,000 |
L v A M)Main Specifications 14P@x7> | 12.00 | 16.00 | 1,000
b HFH (Contact resistance) : <20mQ 16P(2x8) 14.00 18.00 1.000
—Bd— ‘%’ ‘*’ ‘*’ ‘% 2B (Insulation resistance) : =1000M Q .
™ CHiEHLE (Rated voltage) :250V AC DC 18P(ex9 | 16.00 | 20.00 | 1,000
4#, 4$, 4$, |=I7| N  FE R (Rated current) :3.0A AC DC 20P@x10> 18.00 |22.00 1,000 —
I¢IM I Cfit HL E (Withstand Voltage): 800V AC/minute 2eP@x11> | 20.00 | 24.00 1,000
i N ‘ ‘ 1 VR JEY6E (Temperature Range) :—25°C~ +85°C P24P(@x11) | 22.00 | 26.00 1,000
/ Clrcuit o -8 % (Poles no):2 to 20 P 26P(x11> | 24.00 |28.00 | 1,000
Circult 1 W= 5 G B 5 /) < GJ-A2002WVD-2x0kk—AON 28P(@x11> | 26.00 | 30,00 | 1,000 |4
1. &l E 0 © ® 30P(2x11> | 28.00 [32.00 | 1,000
9. 7 SRR - 32P@x11> | 30.00 [34.00 | 1,000
ARFE £ MR 3. Pinfor i 34P(@x11) | 32.00 |36.00 | 1,000
— e 4.Nylon66 UL94V-0 (A ) 36P(@x11) | 34.00 [38.00 | 1,000
AR iR .
a 0.57pintt | FHIBEETEY W& GJ-A2002 SOCKET HOUSING SERTES. 38P(2x19) | 36.00 | 40.00 | 1,000
b s Ak [Nylon66 UL94V-0 (A< {h) WS R JZEE 1. 2MM-1. 6MM. 40P(2x20) | 38.00 |42.00 | 1,000
® e dar =1 | APPROVED BY: APPROVED PROJ: TOLERANCE | LTR REVSION RECORD NAME DATE
;Emﬁ?l%%ﬁfﬂ %?ﬁIM\EJ - 5 @ g -1 +0.10 [ #ridl | Bl 1 1 5
CHECKED BY:CHECKED UNIT: mm — e —— -
DONGGUAN GJ PRECISION ELECTRONICS CoLtcl . 1-5 +0,15 I‘/]jlﬂZ [CEGEY P42 H 312
DRAWN BY:yiliangdong SCALE: — 5-15  +0.20 | #5id3 | Bpns 43 H 113
PART NO:GJ-A2002WVD-2x**-A0N DATE: 20220329 SHEET: 1/1 |Ad| 15-30  £0.25 [hrict | e AT
oL 30- +0.30
-00mm WIRE TO BOARD CONNECTOR, WAFER(V-DIP TYPE)  |A20023L3\AfREt ™A |VER NO: A0 o X £io-|CUSTOMER: —— Conforms to The RoHSGREACH Instruction
A I I C I D I I F

=



A B C D E F
H O
] 8
| 005—|~ 2.0PTH+— - !
| ] & 4 b & ¢
______B» m
' ' m I & & b b o
QU]
i | | . . i
| | | | | | | [ DIP SIDE ENTRY TYPE PCB LAYOUT
r-Th——Ttr—
| III |
| L
NoRN NI b 2
) VY
i i Dimensions(mm) Qty/
) L Poles ™ B bog
B I 4P(2x2) 2.00 | 600 | 1,000
q 0.1 6P(2x3) 400 | 800 | 1,000 [
(B-1.2» 8P(@x4> | 6.00 | 10.00 | 1,000
Circuit 1 10P(2x5> | 8.00 | 12.00 | 1,000
3 2.0PHTY 12P@x6) | 1000 | 14.00 | 1,000 |
o I 1 = . © . 14P(@x7> | 12.00 | 16.00 | 1,000
\ Wi NGt o 16P(2x8> | 14.00 | 18.00 | 1,000
—— B4 4** 4** ”L' i (Contact resistance) : <<20mQ X ! ' )
T UL o Y8 (Insulation resistance):=10ooMa | 18P(@x9) | 16.00 | 20.00 | 1,000
a $ $ $ o Y BEHLE (Rated voltage) 1250V AC DC 20P(2x10> | 18.00 |22.00 | 1,000 | |
T L LA (Réted current) :3. 0A AC DC . 2ePe@ex1ly | 20,00 [24.00 | 1,000
T 1 1 ﬁﬁT EE,%JE (Withstand Voltage): SOOY AC/mlntlte 24P(x1D | 22.00 | 26.00 1,000
IR JEVEE (Temperature Range) :—25°C~ +85°C
% # (Poles no):4 to 40 P 26P(@x11) | 24.00 [28.00 | 1,000
4 W7 5 D A GJ-A2002WRD-2xcek—A0N | 28P<@x11> | 26.00 | 30,00 | 1,000 |4
chcutt 2 1. ZF|E - DO ® @ 30P(2x11) | 28.00 |32.00 | 1,000
9. BRI T 32P@x11> | 30.00 [34.00 | 1,000
ARFS % ] 3. Pinfii#y; 34P(2x11> | 32.00 |36.00 | 1,000
- — —— 4.Nylon66 UL94V-0 (Afh) 36P(@x11) | 34.00 [38.00 | 1,000
== A =) =}
a 0.5%pintt R e WiENC GJ-A2002 SOCKET HOUSING SERIES. [38P(2x19> | 36.00 | 40.00 | 1,000
b e Adk  [Nylon66 UL94V-0 (A:tn) W AR EE 1. 2MM-1. 6MM. 40P(@x20> | 38.00 |42.00 | 1,000
® £ 2t iy =1 | APPROVED BY: APPROVED PROJ : TOLERANCE | LTR REVSTON RECORD NAME | DATE
;Emﬁ?l%%ﬁfﬂ %?ﬁﬁﬁ/&ﬂ - 5 @ g -1 +0.10 [ #ridl | Bl 1 1 5
CHECKED BY:CHECKED UNIT: mm — e —— -
DONGGUAN GJ PRECISION ELECTRONICS ColLtdl — 1=5 05 | briz | Baee W2 2
DRAWN BY:yiliangdong SCALE: — 5-15  +0.20 | #xid3 | B 43 1 #13
PART NO:GJ-A2002WRD-2x**-A0N DATE: 20220329 SHEET: 1/1 |Ad| 15-30  £0.25 [hrict | e AT
30— +0.30
2. 00mm WIRE TO BOARD CONNECTOR, WAFER(R-DIP TYPE)  |A2002Fhs\AitRét BE™ A [VER No: A0 o X eorJUSTOMER:——- Conforms to The RoHSGREACH Instruction
A I B I C I D I E I F



A B C D E F
A
H ~
—P— QQ
— 1
s — ol iyl 1 aJ
r ! &b b b o
|
: /'___:B—J
r_,I,____,Ir_j DIP SIDE ENTRY TYPE PCB LAYOUT
Pl 1
IO N F as
I
2 | P | 2
)I I Polos Dimensions(mm) Q’ty/
n A B bag
“ 2.1 4P(ex2> | 2.00 | 6.00 | 1,000
A (B-1.2) 6P(®x3> | 4.00 | 800 | 1,000 ||
Circuit 1 8P(2x4)> 6.00 | 10.00 | 1,000
I > 0CPHT) 10P@x5) | 8.00 | 12.00 | 1,000
3 IR B | . M\Main Specifications 12P¢@x6> | 10.00 | 14.00 | 1,000 |,
\ Rln b HFH (Contact resistance) : <20mQ 14P(Px7) 12.00 16.00 1,000
—Bd— 4%* 4** 4%* L #a2Z W (Tnsulation resistance) : =1000MQ
T Ve (IJ ™ .HBUEHE (Rated voltage) 1250V AC DC Toiglo xSl 14.00 | 18.00 | 1,004
1 P Gy (Rated current) 3. 0A AC DC 18P(2x9) | 16.00 | 20.00 | 1,000
_| $ $ $ T it B JE (Withstand Voltage): 800V AC/minute| 20P(2x10> | 18.00 |22.00 | 1,000 | |
T 1 1 CIREVEH (Temperature Range) :—25°C~ +85°C | PRP((Px11) | 20.00 |24.00 1,000
A 3 H (ijij no) :4 to 40 P 24P(@x11> | 22.00 |26.00 | 1,000
'ﬁ””gﬁ@"ﬁ“'ZGJ‘—AZ%%ZI%‘ZS*‘%‘% 26P(@x1D | 24.00 |28.00 | 1,000
4 | BHE 28P@x11) | 26.00 | 30.00 | 1,000 |4
Circuit 2 2. b S AR AR o 5 30P(2x11> | 28.00 |32.00 | 1,000
3. Pinfr%k; 32P@x11> | 30.00 [34.00 | 1,000
HRFE £ "R 4.Nylon66 UL94V-0 (A:fn) 34P(2x11> | 32.00 |36.00 | 1,000
— — E— 5. LE-# g hrid, weHImbRHS 7 &, 36P@x11> | 34.00 |38.00 | 1,000 [
a | 05/pintt FAR RS WUEAL GJ-A2002 SOCKET HOUSING SERIES. [38P(2x19)> | 36.00 | 40.00 | 1,000
b Ak |Nylon66 UL94V-0 (A th) WG AR 1. 2301 6MM. 40P(2x20> | 38.00 |42.00 | 1,000
® Ty =1 | APPROVED BY: APPROVED PROJ : TOLERANCE | LTR REVSION RECORD NAME | DATE
ETEE R A A TR A CHECKED BY : CHECKED UNIT: %g -1 #0.10 | bRicl | BAEL il AWML IS
DONGGUAN GJ PRECISION ELECTRONICS CoLtd. — 1-5 2045 | hrice | Ediva PR EED
DRAWN BY:yiliangdong SCALE: — 5-15 0.0 | #xic3 | Bk 123 EEE
PART NO:GJ-A2002WRD-2x#*-AON-LE DATE: 20220329 SHEET: 1/1 |Ad| 15-30  £0.25 [hrict | e AT
30— +0.30
2.00mm WIRE TO BOARD CONNECTOR, WAFER(R-DIP TYPE)  |A2002BRsUibR4TEER= R [VER NO: AO o X o |CUSTOMER :—- Conforms to The RoHS&RFACH Instruction
A I B I C I D [ E [ F
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